Prior to this change Increases and decreases (+,-) in this change After this change

Quantity Ratio (%)
Issue

of new
shares

Scrip
issue

Conversion of
public reserve

funds into
shares

Others Quantity Ratio (%)

I. Shares with
limited sales
conditional

5,536,223,607 47.96 0 0 0 -5,397,500,884 138,722,723 1.20

1. Shares held
by the state 68,209,834 0.59 0 0 0 -68,209,834 0 0.00

2. Shares
held by state-
owned legal
persons

4,381,201,261 37.95 0 0 0 -4,381,201,261 0 0.00

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
holding

1,086,812,512 9.41 0 0 0 -948,089,789 138,722,723 1.20

Including:
shares held by
domestic non-
state-owned
legal persons

923,664,351 8.00 0 0 0 -923,617,595 46,756 0.00

I. Changes in Capital of Ordinary Shares

Changes in Ordinary Shares and
Information about Shareholders

074

Changes in Ordinary Shares and Inform
ation About Shareholders

2019
AN

N
UAL REPO

RT

www.jsbchina.cn

Prior to this change Increases and decreases (+,-) in this change After this change

Quantity Ratio (%)
Issue

of new
shares

Scrip
issue

Conversion of
public reserve

funds into
shares

Others Quantity Ratio (%)

Shares held
by domestic
natural
persons

163,148,161 1.41 0 0 0 -24,472,194 138,675,967 1.20

4. Foreign
share holding 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Including:
shares held by
overseas legal
persons

0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Shares held
by overseas
natural
persons

0 0.00 0 0 0 0

II. Circulating
shares without
restrictions

6,008,226,393 52.04 0 0 0 5,397,550,865 11,405,777,258 98.80

1. RMB
ordinary
shares

6,008,226,393 52.04 0 0 0 5,397,550,865 11,405,777,258 98.80

2. Domestic
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

4. Others 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

III. Total
number of
ordinary
shares

11,544,450,000 100.00 0 0 0 49,981 11,544,499,981 100.00

075

(III) Changes in restricted shares
Unit: Shares

Name of
shareholder

Number of
restricted

shares at the
beginning of

the year

Number
of shares

released this
year

Increase
number of
restricted

shares this
year

Number of
restricted

shares at the
end of the

year

Reasons for
restriction of

sale

Date of
release

Shareholders
holding initial
restricted
shares with
lockup period
of 36 months
from the
listing date
to listing and
circulation

5,397,500,884 5,397,500,884 0 0

Initial
restricted

tradable
shares

August 2,
2019

Other
shareholders
holding